ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/2/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
4/2/2023 RMP23-000838 53NB FROM®62 INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
4/2/2023 1551 THOREAU DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
4/2/2023 2607 SCHOOL DR SPECIAL
4/2/2023 MOTEL 6 AH TRAFFIC STOP
4/2/2023 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023 4008 WREN LN PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
4/2/2023 4004 WREN LN PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
4/2/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
4/2/2023 2404 ALGONQUIN RD VIOL OF VILLAGE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ORDINANCE
4/2/2023 1155 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023 2765 ALGONQUIN RD LOCK OUT
4/2/2023 RMP23-000839 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023 FREMONT ST /WREN LN PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/2/2023 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/2/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
4/2/2023 APPROX LOC:5011 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WEBER DR
4/2/2023 APPROX LOC: EUCLID MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
4/2/2023 APPROX LOC:5011 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WEBER DR
4/2/2023 APPROX LOC:3000 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
4/2/2023 1445 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/2/2023 3100 TOLLVIEW DR OUTSIDE RINGER SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/3/2023 12:13:29 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/2/2023

4/2/2023
4/2/2023

4/2/2023
4/2/2023
4/2/2023

4/2/2023

4/2/2023
4/2/2023
4/2/2023
4/2/2023

4/2/2023
4/2/2023
4/2/2023

4/2/2023
4/2/2023
4/2/2023
4/2/2023

4/2/2023
4/2/2023

4/2/2023

4/2/2023

RMP23-000840

RMP23-000841

RMP23-000842

4710 ARBOR DR
2100 QUAIL LN

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

1301 MEIJER DR
4730 CALVERT DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY

RD

2307 MARTIN LN

2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY
ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

SOUTH ST/ SOUTH CT

1 MARGATE ON OXFORD
4611 KIRCHOFF RD

LAT: <42.069847> LONG:
<-88.020186>

4722 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:3108
THRUSH LN

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON
CODE 2
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ELEVATOR CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

911 WRONG NUMBER
HAZARD

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM
HAZARD

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/3/2023 12:13:29 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

4/3/2023 12:13:29 PM



