



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/2/2023	RMP23-000838	53NB FROM62	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/2/2023		1551 THOREAU DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/2/2023		2607 SCHOOL DR	SPECIAL	
4/2/2023		MOTEL 6 AH	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/2/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		4008 WREN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/2/2023		4004 WREN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/2/2023		1155 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	
4/2/2023	RMP23-000839	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		FREMONT ST / WREN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/2/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:5011 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC: EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:5011 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2023		3100 TOLLVIEW DR	OUTSIDE RINGER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/2/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023	RMP23-000840	1301 MEIJER DR	UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON	
4/2/2023		4730 CALVERT DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023	RMP23-000841	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
4/2/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / LIBRARY RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		2307 MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/2/2023		SOUTH ST / SOUTH CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		1 MARGATE ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		4611 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2023		LAT: <42.069847> LONG: <-88.020186>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3108 THRUSH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2023	RMP23-000842	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER